TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bar Equipment Corporation of America		09/15/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lynx Acquisition, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2036	
City:	Rancho Santa Fe	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92067	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2609766	LYNX
Registration Number:	2666091	LYNX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)274-9103

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440-338-4766

Email: tmccrystal@alltel.net
Correspondent Name: Thomas W. McCrystal
Address Line 1: 543 Cascades Dr.

Address Line 4: Chagrin Falls, OHIO 44022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Thomas W. McCrystal

Total Attachments: 2 source=lynx#page1.tif source=lynx#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0432

900015596

96 UU 383 O

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bar Equipment Corporation of America, a California corporation with an address at 6023 East Bandini Boulevard, Commerce, CA 90040 ("Assignor"), hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Lynx Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at P.O. Box 2036, Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all worldwide right, title and interest in and to (i) all trademarks, service marks, trade dress, trade names and brand names worldwide that are owned by Assignor (the "Marks"), including but not limited to those identified on Schedule A; (ii) all registrations, and applications for registration, of the Marks worldwide, including but not limited to the registrations identified on Schedule B; (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Marks worldwide; (iv) all rights of action arising from the Marks worldwide, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made; and (v) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, do everything reasonable to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to document, effectuate or protect the ownership rights assigned herein, all without further consideration but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

In Witness Whereof, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of this 15th day of September, 2004.

ASSIGNOR

Bar Equipment Corporation of America

y: / C/

Title: PRESIDENT

State of CALIFORNIA

County of Los ANGELES

ss:

-

Subscribed to and sworn before me on this 15th

_day of <u>Sep</u>, 2004.

Notary Public

LAWRENG COMM NOTARY PLUS AN MY COMM

LAWRENCE J. KALFAYAN
COMM. # 1501750
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Expires July 19, 2008

SCHEDULE A

MARKS

none

SCHEDULE B

ASSIGNED REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
LYNX	US	2,609,766	08/20/2002
ELYNX	US	2,666,091	12/24/2002

 $\{00000202.DOC;1\}$

TRADEMARK REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0434

RECORDED: 11/17/2004